Description, Specifications, Installation,
Operation, and Service Manual
25500494
Rev. C3 0524
Printed in U.S.A.
© Copyright 2018-2024 Federal Signal Corporation
Informer15 Speaker
Model I-IP15 Series C

• UL and cUL listed
• Complies with FCC Title 47, Part 15
Ordering Information
Table 1 Ordering Information
Part Number Description
I-IP15-W 15 W PoE+ Speaker with white high-output LED
I-IP15-R 15 W PoE+ Speaker with red high-output LED
I-IP15-A 15 W PoE+ Speaker with amber high-output LED
I-IP15-B 15 W PoE+ Speaker with blue high-output LED
I-IP15-G 15 W PoE+ Speaker with green high-output LED
I-IP15-W-NH 15 W PoE+ No Speaker with white high-output LED
I-IP15-KIT1 I-IP15 Kit Components
I-IP15-024W 15 W, 24 Vdc, Speaker with white high-output LED
I-IP15-024R 15 W, 24 Vdc, Speaker with red high-output LED
I-IP15-024A 15 W, 24 Vdc, Speaker with amber high-output LED
I-IP15-024B 15 W, 24 Vdc, Speaker with blue high-output LED
I-IP15-024G 15 W, 24 Vdc, Speaker with green high-output LED
Specifications
Table 2 Electrical Requirements
Input Power for PoE model Power over Ethernet (PoE+ 802.3at) 48 Vdc
Requires 25.5 W